
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1737
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2012
INSPECTION BY AICTE
Choudhary Shri Harish;Singh Shri Ratan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the information of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3379 dated 14.12.2011 under title inspection of AICTE has been collected;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken to use the latest technology to collect the information for answering the Parliament questions?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The details are at Annexure.

(c): The information in respect of Parliament Questions are being collected through email/telephone/telefax and being compiled in appropriate format.
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